RESOLUTION 2021 - 94

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY
OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE
CHECK REGISTER DATED SEPTEMBER 7, 2021

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated September 7, 2021 has been submitted by
the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the
Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the Check
Register dated September 7, 2021 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on September 7, 2021.

7721

Matthew N. Bansch, Borough Clerk




September 3, 2021
08:59 aM

Borough of Mt. ArTington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES

Report Type: Al1 Checks

Range of Check Dates: 08/04/21 to 09/07/21

Report Format: Detail check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

theck # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
22445 08/04/21 3cPL  JCPEL 4325
21-00946 1 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 21.05 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 1 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00946 2 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 43.70 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 2 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-00946 3 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 48.69 1-01-31-430-405 Budget I 1
" _ utilities Street Lights Usage
113.44
22446 08/05/21 HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc. 4328
21-00823 1 July Supplies 88.00 1-01-27-360-207 Budget 1 1
Recreation Lifeguard Needs And Physicals
21-00823 2 uly Supplies 14.72 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 2 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00823 3 July Supplies 80.88 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 3 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00823 4 3uly Supplies 598.31 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 4 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00823 S July Supplies 8.80 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 5 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00823 6 July Supplies 299.00 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 6 1
: Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00823 7 July Supplies 257.06 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 71
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00823 8 July Supplies 1,281.82 1-01-31-445-322 Budget 8§ 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
2,628.59 -
22447 08/09/21 NG NJ Natural Gas 4329
21-00975 1 Monthly Gas Bill - Rogerene 34.00 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 1 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
21-00975 2 Monthly Gas Bill -Police 48.91 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 2 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
21-00975 3 Monthly Gas Bill -Fire 608.07 1-01-31-430-410 Budget i 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
21-00975 4 Monthly Gas Bill-Civic Center 34.72 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 4§ 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 011
21-00975 5 Monthly Gas Bill -DPW 719.24 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 5 1
, Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
21-00975 6 Monthly Gas Bill - Library 40.26 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 6 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
21-00975 7 Monthly Gas Bill - Boro Hall 34,85 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 7 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
1,520.05
22448 08/10/21 ATT AT&T Corp. 4330
21-00984 1 Long Distance Carrier 523.26 1-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous



September 3, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 2

08:59 AM . check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22449 (08/10/21 TREAS3  Treasurer, State of New Jersey 4331
21-00943 1 Annual Water Operation Bills 360.00 1-01-31-445-322 Budget 1 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies '
21-00943 2 Annual Water Operation Bills 720,00 1-01-31-445-322 Budget 2 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
1,080.00
22450 08/10/21 SUEZ  Suez Water New Jersey 4332
21-00988 1 Fire Hydrant Services 163.68 1-01-25-266-200 Budget 1 1
Fire Hydrant Fees
22451 08/11/21 GANNETT Gannett N) Partners, LP 4333
21-00854 1 1Intro 10-2021 138.46 1-01-20-100-215 Budget : 1 1
, Administrative Advertising
21-00854 2 1Intro 11-2021 166.84 1-01-20-100-215 Budget 2 1
Administrative Advertising .
21-00855 1 Synopsis of Audit Report 189.63 1-01-20-100-215 Budget 3 1
__ Administrative Advertising
494,93
2452 08/12/21 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4336
21-00999 1 Internet - DPW - 334.74 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
21-00999 2 1Internmet - Sign 100.55 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
21-00999 3 1Internet - Fire - Rogerene 100.93 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 3 1
o utilities Internet Billing
536.22
22453 08/13/21 pIT Pitney Bowes Reserve Account _ 4337
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 100.00 1-01-26-305-213 Budget 1 1
Garbage Postage
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400.00 1-01-20-145-213 Budget 1 2
Tax Collector Postage
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400.00 1-01-31-445-213 Budget 1 3
Water Postage
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400.00 1-01-31-455-213 Budget 1 4
Sewer Postage
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 400.00 1-01-43-491-213 Budget 1 5
Court Postage Expenses
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 350.00 1-01-20-130-213 Budget 1 6
Finance Postage / Pitney Bowes Lease
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 1-01-20-120-213 Budget 1 7
Municipal Clerk Postage Needs
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 1-01-25-240-221 Budget 1 8
Police Department Postage
21-01003 1 Add Postage to Reserve Account 150.00 1-01-21-180-213 Budget 1 9

Land Use Board Postage
2,500.00



September 3, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 3

08:59 AM check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
POo#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22454 08/23/21 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378. 4338
21-01007 1 Internet - Police 145.55 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
21-01007 2 1Internet - Boro Hall 483.75 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
21-01007 3 1Internet - Fire House 274.45 1-01-31-430-409 Budget 31
__ utilities Internet Billing
903.75 '
22455 08/23/21  SUBURBAN Suburban Propane 4339
21-01014 1 Rent -Cove Rd Pump Station 124.58 1-01-31-430-411 Budget 1 1
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
22456 08/23/21  VERIZONW Verizon Wireless, Inc. _ 4340
21-01015 1 wireless Bill 646.46 1-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
21-01015 2 wireless Bill 304.20 1-01-31-430-406 Budget 2 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
950.66
22457 08/23/21 AMAZON  Amazon.Com Corporate Credit 4341
21-00782 1 Envelopes 26.49 1-01-20-130-212 Budget 1 1
Finance office Supplies
21-00930 1 Flags for Concert 55.73 1-01-28-370-409 Budget 2 1
Events Miscellaneous
82.22
22458 08/24/21 TREAS3  Treasurer, State of New Jersey 4342
21-01016 1 underground Storage Renewal 50.00 1-01-31-430-410 Budget 1 1
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
22459 08/24/21  CHISMAR Christina Chismar 4343
21-01023 1 change Fund - Concession Stand 100.00 T-13-56-872-007 Budget 1 1
Recreation Concession Stand
22460 08/26/21 3JcPL  JCPL 4345
21-01043 2 DPW GARAGE - OAL 79.45 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-01043 4 OLD POLICE STATION 3.10 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 2 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-01043 S SIREN ONEIDA 3.10 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 31
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-01043 6 BORO HALL 591.03 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 4 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-01043 7 BORO HALL - OUTSIDE LIGHTS 79.94 1-01-31-430-405 Budget 5 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
21-01043 8 FIREHOUSE 450.14 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 6 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
21-01043 9 BERT ISLAND PUNP 189.49 1-01-31-455-420 Budget 7 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
21-01043 10 ROGERENE FIREHOUSE 55.84 1-01-31-430-403 Budget 8 1

Utilities Electric - Buildings



September 3, 2021

08:59 aM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

22460 JCP&L

21-01043 11

21-01043 12
21-01043 13
21-01043 14
21-01043 15
21-01043 16
2-01043 17
21-01043 - 18
21-01043 19
21-01043 20
21-01043 21
21-01043 23
21-01043 24
21-01043
21-01043 26
21-01043 27
20-01043 28
21-01043 33
35
36

£y

21-01043
21-01043
21-01043

22461 08/27/21

2-01045 1

22462 09/07/21

21-00974 1.

25

Description Amount Paid
Continued
Continued
COVE RD PUMP 88.02
GAZEBO 155.11
STREET LIGTHING SEC 1 1,060.70
STREET LIGTHING SEC 2 326.12
STREET LIGTHING SEC 3 762.18
TRAFFIC LIGHT HOWARD/SEASONS 35.98
KADEL BOOSTER 291.85
POLICE STATION 584.38
CONCESSION STAND 18.99
WELCOME SIGN 4.38
SCHMITZ TERR WATER TANK 3.10
STREET LIGTHING - SEC 4 26.29
STREET LIGTHING - SEC 5 15.98
STREET LIGTHING - SEC 6 26.14

PENNNINGTON WOODS PUMP STATION

Civic Center

322.17
208.64

Volleyball Court 48.37
SANDRA DRIVE PUMP #2 7.11
Library 533.17
0.00

SANDRA DRIVE PUMP #1 53.46
T 6,041

VEROO1  Verizon New Jersey, Inc.

Local Carrier Service 3,797.59

AR Able Security Locksmiths, Inc.
Install levers / Dead Bolts

780.85

1-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
1-01-31-430-404 ~ Budget
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
1-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage
1-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage
1-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage

1-01-26-300-202 Budget
Traffic Light Billing
1-01-31-445-420 Budget

Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
1-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
1-01-31-430-404 Budget
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
1-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
1-01-31-445-420 Budget
Water Electric Use Kadel Booster
1-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage
1-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage
1-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage
1-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
1-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
1-01-31-430-404 Budget
utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
1-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
1-01-31-430-403 Budget
utilities Electric - Buildings
1-01-31-430-403 Budget
utilities Electric - Buildings
1-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use

1-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

1-01-26-310-300 Budget
Repair and General Building Maintenance

9 1
0 1
n 1
1
31
¥ 1
15 1
16 1
71
3 1
9 1.
20 1
21 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
51
26 1
2 1
28 1
29 1

4346

1 1

4350

m 1



Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 5

September 3, 2021
Check Register By Check Date

08:59 Av

check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

Po#  Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH

CURRENT FUND CASH

Continued

22463 09/07/21 ACTION Action Data Services 4350
21-00941 1 Payroll Services 197.00 1-01-20-100-209 Budget 58 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
21-00941 1 Payroll Services 49,25 1-01-20-120-202 Budget 8 2
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
21-00941 1 Payroll Services 49,25 1-01-20-110-210 Budget 58 3
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
21-00941 1 Payroll Services 147.75 1-01-20-130-209 Budget 58 4
Finance ADS Payroll Services
21-00941 1 Payroll Services 197.00 1-01-25-240-202 Budget 58 5
Police Payroll Services
21-00941 1 Payroll Services 147.75 1-01-26-290-211 Budget 58 6
Roads Payroll Services
21-00941 1 Payroll Services 197.00 1-01-31-445-216 Budget 58 7
Water Payroll Services
21-01004 1 Payroll Services 100.00 1-01-20-145-202 Budget 136 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
21-01004 2 Payroll Services 92.07 1-01-20-150-214 Budget 137 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
21-01030 1 Payroll Services 250.25 1-01-21-180-214 Budget 144 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
1,421.32
22464 09/07/21 AP CERT A.P Certified Testig LLC 4350
21-00942 1 Meter Listening Stick 270.00 1-01-31-445-322 Budget 59 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00981 1 Engraved ID Tags 87.80 1-01-31-445-212 Budget 15 1
water office Supplies
357.80
22465 09/07/21 APPROV  Approved Auto Electric, Inc. T 4350
21-00010 1 Battery 166.80 1-01-26-290-322 Budget I 1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
22466 09/07/21  ATLANTIC Gary Davieau 4350
21-00888 1 charger Pads / Antenna 54.00 1-01-25-255-322 Budget 7 1
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
21-00940 1 Radio Equipment / Repair 347,50 1-01-25-240-343 " Budget 5 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
21-00998 1 Misc. Supplies 115.50 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 1351
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
517.00
22467 09/07/21 BARRIA Sonia Barria 4350
21-00979 1 Interpertation Svs 87.50 1-01-43-491-203 Budget 14 1
Court Expenses
22468 09/07/2L BLE  Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc. 4350
21-00534 6 August Garbage Contract 34,000.00 1-01-26-305-383 Budget I 1

Garbage Blue Diamond Contract



September 3, 2021

08:59 AM

Borough of Mt. Arlington

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # check Date vendor

PO # Item

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Charge Account Account Type  Contract

Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
22468 Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.

21-00969 2

22469 09/07/21
2-00022 1

22470 09/07/21
21-00944 1

24711 09/07/21

21-00978 1
21-01005 1
21-01006 1

22472 09/07/21

21-00852 1
21-00852 1
21-00852 1
2-00852 1

22473 09/07/21
21-00932 1

22474 09/07/21

21-00968 1
22475 09/07/21
22476 09/07/21

21-00605 6

21-00605 7

21-00970 1

21-00970 2

Description Amount Paid
Continued
Continued
Dumpster Rental 690.00
34,690.00

BROOKWOO Brookwood Electric, LLC

Breaker, Generator work 649.00

3 C-3 Technologies, LLC

Repairs to fuel pump 210.00

CALDWELL J Caldwell & Associates, LLC
ordinance Updates 5,092.50
Site Plan-181 Howard/orchards 750.00

Site Plan-181 Howard/orchards 2,687.50

T 8,530.00
CASTLE  (Castle Printing, CO.
Uniforms 186.48
Uniforms 186.48
Uniforms 186.48
Uniforms 186.47
T 59
COOLCORE Cool Core Band
Concert 8/26/21

500.00

cou County Welding Supply, Inc.

Monthly Rental 16.00

CP NJ  CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC

CPN)  CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC
2021 Landfi11 Monitoring

911.00
861.75
465.00

8,088.50

2021 Landfi11 Monitoring
Water Main Extension

Water Main Extension

1-01-26-290-322 Budget
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies

1-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings

1-01-31-430-411 Budget
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases

1-01-22-200-226 Budget
Zoning Engineering/Planning Services
T-14-56-877-001 - Budget
6000286539 orchards At Mt. Arlingten LLC
T-14-56-877-001 Budget
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC

1-01-26-310-368

Budget
BLDGS & GROUNDS - UNIFORMS
1-01-26-290-320 Budget
Roads Clothing
1-01-31-445-323 Budget
WATER - UNIFORMS
1-01-27-360-207 Budget

Recreation Lifeguard Needs And Physicals

T-13-56-872-008 Budget

Recreational Activities / Donors

1-01-26-290-322 Budget
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies

09/07/21 voID

1-01-32-466-451 Budget
Landfi11 Engineering Services
1-01-32-466-451 Budget
Landfi1l Engineering Services
C-04-01-005-002 Budget
Windemere II Water Main Project Sect 20
C-04-01-005-002 Budget
Windemere II Water Main Project Sect 20

88 1
4350
4 1
4350
60 1
4350
m 1
13 1
139 1
4350
3 1
3 2
3 3
3 4
4350
49 1
4350
§7 1

0
4350
R 1
31
8 1
% 1



September 3, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 7

08:59 AM Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH continued
22476 CP ENGINEERS NI, LLC Continued
21-00970 3 Hover & Floyd Feas. Study 2,283.25 C-04-01-006-002 Budget 1 1
Hover & Floyd Drive Feasibility Study 20
21-00970 4 Municipal Beach Improvements 271.25 ¢-04-07-020-002 Budget 2 1
Municipal Beach Improvements Section 20
21-00970 5 NIDOT Roads 162.50 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 9 1
' General Engineering Services
21-00970 6 McGregor Trails 2,975.00 C-~04-06-020-002 Budget 9% 1
McGregor Trails Project Section 20
21-00970 8 Edgemere Drainage Supp. 135.00 ¢-04-01-019-002 Budget 95 1
Edgemere Avenue Drainage Project Sect 20
21-00970 9 (DBG Roads Supplemental 201.25 1-01-20-165-225 Budget % .1
General Engineering Services
21-00970 10 Lake Rogerene Trails 2,548.75 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 97 1
General Engineering Services
21-00970 11 Tax Map Updates 4,372.50 1-01-20-165-232 Budget % 1
Engineering Tax Map
21-00970 12 Generator Installations 39.75 C-04-10-020-001 Budget 9 1
‘ Purchase and Install of Generators
21-00970 13 General Engineering 1,344.75 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 100 1
General Engineering Services
21-00970 14 water General Engineering 1,152.75 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 101 1
Water Engineering Services
21-00970 15 McMUA Bulk water Allocation 3,470.50 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 102 1
Water Engineering Services
21-00970 16 Sewer General Engineering 516.75 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 103 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-00970 17 Lake Rogerene 245,25 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 104 1
Water Engineering Services
21-00970 18 Lake Rogerene 245,25 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 105 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-00970 19 Logan Way Restoration 1,260.00 c-04-08-016-003 Budget 106 1
08-16 Municipal Roads Rehab
21-00970 20 Logan Way Restoration 4,085.00 c-04-07-019-002 Budget 107 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Unfunded
21-00971 1 NING - 11 Edgemere 117.75 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget 108 1
193310 N3 Natural Gas
21-00972 1 181 Howard / orchards 1,020.25 T-14-56-877-001 Budget 109 1
6000286539 orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
21-00973 1 HeSP Landfill Redevelopment 867.50 T-14-56-875-001 Budget 10 1
193344 HESP Solar '
21-00990 1 Tax Map Updates 11,101.19 1-01-20-165-232 Budget 127 1
Engineering Tax Map
21-01024 1 21 S Bertrand : 116.25 T-14-56-860-274 Budget 43 1
6000279479 FLOYD 21 S Bertrand Road
21-01036 1 Water Main Extension 1,528.00 C-04-03-202-002 Budget 151 1
Windemere I Water Main Extension (20)
21-01036 2 water Main Extension 7,557.00 ¢-04-03-202-002 Budget 15 1
Windemere I Water Main Extension (20)
21-01036 3 Logan Way Restoration 826.25 ¢-04-07-019-002 Budget 153 1

Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Unfunded



September 3, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington - Page No: 8

08:59 AM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22476 CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC Continued
21-01036 4 NIDOT Roads 420.00 C-04-07-019-002 Budget 154 1
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Unfunded
21-01036 5 McGregor Trails 20,900.00 c-04-06-020-002 Budget 155 1
McGregor Trails Project Section 20
21-01036 7 Tax Map Updates 2,185.00 1-01-20-165-232 Budget 15% 1
Engineering Tax Map
21-01036 8 Generator Installations 1,201.50 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 157 1
General Engineering Services
21-01036 9 General Engineering 7,578.75 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 158 1
General Engineering Services .
21-01036 - 10 Water General Engineering 1,343.00 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 159 1
Water Engineering Services
21-01036 11 McMUA Bulk water Association 1,677.50 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 160 1
Water Engineering Services
21-01036 12 Sewer General Services 670.50 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 161 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-01036 13 Sewer General Services 420.00 1-01-20-165-225 Budget 162 1
General Engineering Services
21-01037 1 NING 35 Arlington Ave 104.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 163 1
193310 N) Natural Gas :
21-01038 1 NING 541 Mansel Drive 104.00 T-14-56-860-222 Budget 164 1
193310 NI Natural Gas
21-01039 1 NING Audrey Rd / Eric Lane Ext 117,75 T1-14-56-860-222 Budget 165 1
193310 NJ Natural Gas
21-01080 1 Lake Rogerene 490,50 1-01-31-445-294 Budget 175 1
Water Engineering Services
21-01080 3 Stormwater Compliance 1,282.50 1-01-31-455-294 Budget 176 1
Sewer Engineering Services
21-01081 1 181 oOrchards 3,249.50 T-14-56-877-001 Budget 7 1
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
21-01082 1 HESP 38.75 T-14-56-875-001 Budget 178 1
193344 HESP Solar
21-01083 1 199 Howard Blvd 656.25 T-14-56-877-003 Budget 179 1
PUB 199
21-01084 1 Morris County MUA 125.00 T-14-56-878-002 Budget 180 1
: Morris County MUA Escrow
101,334.44
2477 09/07/21 «Q €Q Fluency ‘ 4350
21-00915 1 Interpretation Svs : 18,15 1-01-43-491-203 Budget 9 1
Court Expenses
22478 09/07/21 CusTOM  Custom Bandag-wharton 4350
21-00891 1 Tires - 120, 214 429,00 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 28 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
21-00891 2 Tires - 120, 214 139.01 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 29 1

Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
568.01



Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 9

September 3, 2021
Check Register By Check Date

08:59 AM

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

Check # Check Date vendor

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued :
22479 09/07/21 DAKOTA Dakota McMahon 4350
21-01033 1 Reimbursement for Water Test 158.00 1-01-31-445-222 Budget 49 1
Water Training / Seminars
21-01033 2 Reimbursement for Water Test 67.49 1-01-31-445-222 Budget 150 1
Water Training / Seminars
225.49
22480 09/07/21  DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle 4350
21-01066 1 water Delivery 40.68 1-01-26-310-299 Budget m 1
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
21-01066 2 water Delivery 83.41 1-01-26-310-299 Budget 731
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
21-01066 3 Water Delivery 108.76 1-01-26-310-299 Budget 7 1
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
232.85
22481 09/07/21 DOHENY  Jack Doheny Companies, Inc. 4350
21-00923 1 Repair vactor Truck 2,072,53 1-01-31-455-427 Budget 45 1
Sewer Vac Truck Repairs And Maintenance
22482 09/07/21 DORSEY Dorsey & Semrau 4350
21-00556 6 Professional Services 270.30 1-01-20-155-250 Budget 4§ 1
Legal Services Tax Appeal
21-00556 7 Professional Services 95.40 1-01-20-155-246 Budget 5 1
Legal Services General Counsel
365.70
22483 09/07/21 DOVER  Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc. 4350
21-00911 1 Misc Supplies 65.76 1-01-26-290-423 Budget 7 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
22484 09/07/21 FAMILY Family Ford, Inc. 4350
21-00926 1 Switch Asy 35.88 1-01-26-290-423 Budget 4% 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
21-00926 2 Misc Parts 148,03 1-01-26-290-423 Budget 47 1
Roads Mechanic Supplies
21-00953 1 Repair Sewer Truck 5,146.61 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 65 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00993 1 Repair 16 F-550 469.89 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 128 1
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00994 1 Repair Police vehicles 299.00 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 19 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
21-00994 2 Repair Police vehicles 34,71 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 130 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
6,134.12 :
22485 09/07/21 FEDERAL Federal Fire Protection 4350
21-00826 1 Fire Extinguisers 1,000.00 1-01-25-255-322 Budget A 1

Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies



September 3, 2021

08:59 AM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 10

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

22486 09/07/21
21-00913 1

21-00956 1

2487 09/07/21
21-00995 1

22488  09/07/21
21-00354 1

22489 09/07/21
21-00938 1

22490 09/07/21
21-01008 1

22491 09/07/21
21-00934 1

21-00934 2

22492 09/07/21
20-01042 1
21-01042 2

2493 08/07/21
2-00916 1
20-00937 1

22494 09/07/21
21-00955 1

21-00955 2

Description Amount Paid
Continued
FIREP  Fire Pump Systems
Pump Service 900.00
New Prime Motor 407.20
1,307.20

FREEWAY Freeway Automotive And Tire

Tires Truck 7 1,734.54

GARYW005 Gary wasilewski

Refund Softhall 170.00

GENEROOS General Code, LLC

eCode 360 Annual Maintenance 1,195.00

GRIFF
Midgrade Gas 8.13.21

Griffith-allied Trucking, LLC
5,125.46

GRUBER  Gruber, Colabella, Liuzza,

Public Defender Fees - Invoice 4,000.00

Public Defender Fees - Invoice 2,900.00
6,900.00

JCPL JCPEL

Monthly Electric - Streetscape 40.20

Monthly Electric - Streetscape 46.60
T 86.80
JEFF  Jefferson Recycling, LLC
Topsoil 257.88
Tep Soil 257.00
R
JEFFERS Jefferson Township
1st qtr Construction 23,830.00
2nd Qtr Construction 23,830.00

1-01-25-255-322 Budget

Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
1-01-25-255-327 Budget

Fire Dept Maintenance - LR Pumper 87

1-01-26-290-422 Budget
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
T-13-56-872-002 Budget

Recreation Softball Registrations

1-01-20-100-210 Budget
Admin Electronic Update of Ordinances

1-01-31-430-411 Budget
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases

T-13-56-854-000 Budget
Public Defender Fees
T-13-56-854-000 Budget
public Defender Fees
1-01-31-430-405 Budget

Utilities Street Lights Usage
1-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage

1-01-26-310-303 Budget
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
1-01-26-290-322 Budget
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies

1-01-22-196-201 Budget
shared Services With Jefferson Tup.
1-01-22-196-201 Budget
shared Services with Jefferson Twp.

4350
38

69

4350
3

4350

4350
55

4350
140

4350
50
51

4350
166

167

4350
40

54

4350

1
1

1

1

1

1

1



!

September 3, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington page No: 11

08:59 AM check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid cCharge Account Account Type . Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22494 Jefferson Township Continued
21-00955 3 3rd Qtr Construction 23,830.00 1-01-22-196-201 Budget 68 1
__ Shared services with Jefferson Twp.
71,490.00
22495 09/07/21 JESSUP  McManimon,Scot]and&Baumann LLC 4350
21-00987 2 Pprofessional Services 731.00 1-01-20-155-246 Budget . 122 1
Legal Services General Counsel '
21-00987 3 General Counsel 1,505.00 1-01-20-155-246 Budget 23 1
Legal Services General Counsel
21-00987 4 scattered Sites Redevelopment 2,364.26 0-01-20-155-246 Budget 124 1
Legal Services General Counsel
21-00987 5 professional Services 8,113.50 . 0-01-20-155-246 Budget 15 1
Legal Services General Counsel
21-00987 6 Professional Services 6,825.00 1-01-20-155-246 Budget 126 1
o lLegal services General Counsel
19,538.76
22496 09/07/21 KENV Kenvil Power Eqpt., Inc. 4350
21-00936 1 Spool Insert 21,22 1-01-31-445-322 Budget 52 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
21-00936 2 cap 4.12 1-01-31-445-322 Budget 53 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies -
21-00962 1 chain Saws 1,209.92 1-01-26-290-434 Budget 83 1
Roads Tree Cutting
21-01013 1 Protective Wear 209.98 1-01-31-455-322 Budget 42 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
1,445.24
22497 09/07/21 LANDING Terence ). Service Center Inc. 4350
21-00892 1 Repair Vehicles 120,214 30.04 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 30 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
21-00892 2 Repair Vehicles 120,214 1,656.69 1-01-25-240-343 Budget i1 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
21-00939 1 vehicle Repair 116, 120 128.90 1-01-25-240-343 Budget 5 1
: Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
1,815.63
22498 09/07/21 LTI LTI, Inc. 4350
21-00563 6 August Landscaping 3,555.55 1-01-26-310-305 Budget § 1
Buildings & Grounds Landscaping Contract
22499 09/07/21  MC PUBLI Morris County Public Safety 4350
21-00886 1 Fire School - Jamieson 250.00 1-01-25-255-222 Budget % 1
Fire Department Training / Seminars
22500 09/07/21 MCMUA  Morris County MUA 4350
21-00996 1 July water 27,361.16 1-01-31-445-438 Budget m 1

Water MCMUA Monthly Water Purchases



September 3, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 12

08:59 AM Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
22501 09/07/21  MILLENNI Millennium Strategies 4350
21-00557 5 Consulting Services 3,000.00 1-01-20-130-235 Budget 6 1
Finance Consulting Services
22502 09/07/21 MORROO1 Morris County MUA 4350
21-00997 1 Roll off Fees 14.46 G-02-55-920-005 Budget 33 1.
Appr.Reserve Recycling Tonnage Grant
21-00997 2 Roll off Fees 442,54 1-01-32-467-224 Budget B34 1
’ _ Recycling shade Tree/xfr Station Tipping
457.00

22503 09/07/21  MORRIOOS Morris County League of Mun. ‘ 4350
21-00967 1 2021 Dues 100.00 . 1-01-20-110-219 Budget 86 1
Mayor And Council Membership Dues

22504 09/07/21 NAPA  NAPA Of Stanhope, LLC 4350
21-00961 1 vehicle Supplies 41,86 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 0 1
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 2 vehicle Supplies . 169.93 1-01-26-290-422 Budget n 1
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 3 vehicle Supplies 32.99 1-01-26-290-422 Budget n 1
Roads vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 4 vehicle Supplies 45.56 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 31
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 5 vehicle Supplies 5.18 1-01-26-290-422 Budget "1
Roads vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 6 Vvehicle Supplies 23.23 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 51
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00061 7 103.28 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 7 1
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 8 vehicle Supplies 87.36 1-01-26-290-422 Budget n o1
Roads vehicles' Maintenance .
21-00961 9 vehicle Supplies 5.20 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 7% 1
Roads vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 10 vehicle Supplies 53.30 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 9 1
, Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 11 vehicle Supplies 117.64 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 80 1
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 12 vehicle Supplies 141.69 1-01-26-290-422 Budget 81 1
Roads vehicles' Maintenance
21-00961 13 vehicle Supplies 593.49- 1-01-26-290-422 Budget : 2 1
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
233.713
22505 09/07/21 NIELSEN Nielsen Chevrolet 4350
21-00870 1 0i1 change / Recall 55.98 1-01-25-255-330 Budget 41
Fire Dept - Repair Chiefs Car -80
22506 09/07/21 NJAL  N) Analytical Laboratories LLC 4350
21-00606 3 2021 Landfill Samp./Analysis 861.75 1-01-32-466-450 Budget 14 1

Landfi11 Monitoring well Costs
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08:59 A

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 13

check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid

charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

22507 09/07/21
21-00%65 1

22508 09/07/21

21-01054 1
22509 09/07/21
21-00900 2
21-00947 1
2101010 1

22510 09/07/21
21-00572 5

21-00572 6

22511 09/07/21
21-00907 1

22512 09/07/21
21-01059 1

22513 09/07/21
21-00917 1

22514 09/07/21

21-00813 1
21-00%05 1
21-00906 1

22515 09/07/21
21-01056 1
21-01056 2

NIBOH  NJ Dept of Health & sr.
July 2021 Animal Licensing

NING NI Natural Gas
Refund - Mountainview Main

NIPC
Replacement Pump -Nolans Ridge
Repair Nolans Pump Station

Repair switches - Nolans Pump

continued

sves.
30.00

20,000.00

North Jersey Pump Controls LLC

8,979.00
1,058.00
779.00

10,816.00

ONECALL one Call Concepts, Inc.
July call outs

2021 Blanket - call outs

68.64
140.84

209.48

PITNEQOS Pitney Bowes
EZ Seal

PIZZA  Pizza Express
Dinner for Event workers

RIO Rio Supply Inc
Meter Pit Supplies

RIVERSID Riverside Medical Group
DL Physical Ray Oakes
Robert Magee Pre Employment

Pre Employment Screening

68.39

48.79

895.00

150.00

150.00
150.00

T 450.00

ROX Township Of Roxbury
Sandra Pump Station 1

Sandra Pump Station 2

104.17
94.45

198.62

T-12-56~850-003 Budget

Dog Fees Due To The State Of New Jersey

T-14-56-860-222 gudget
193310 NJ Natural Gas
1-01-31-455-322 Budget

Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
1-01-31-445-322 Budget
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
1-01-31-455-322 Budget
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies

1-01-31-455-225 Budget
Sewer Contracted Services
1-01-31-455-225 Budget
Sewer Contracted Services
1-01-20-145-213 Budget
Tax Collector Postage
1-01-28-370-409 Budget
Events Miscellaneous
1-01-31-445-322 Budget

Water Operating Needs And Supplies

1-01-26-290-210

Roads Physicals/Drug Testing
1-01-31-445-322 Budget
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
1-01-31-445-322 Budget
Water Qperating Needs And Supplies

Budget

1-01-31-455-225 Budget
Sewer Contracted Services
1-01-31-455-225 Budget

Sewer Contracted Services

4350
85

4350
168

4350
32
61

141

4350

4350
169

170

1

1

1

1
1

1
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
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Page No: 14

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Iten

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

22516 09/07/21
21-01085 1

22517 09/07/21
2-00142 1

22518  09/07/21
21-00928 1

22519 09/07/21

21-00803 4
22520 09/07/21
21-00949 1
21-00950 1
21-00963 1

22521 09/07/21

21-00655 1
21-00655 2
21-00655 3

22522 09/07/21
21-00558 4

22523 09/07/21

21-00982 1
21-00982 4
21-00982 5
21-00982 6
21-00982 7

Description Amount Paid
Continued
RPM RPM Development
Refund of Escrow 2,719.48
RRDONELL RR Donnelly, Inc.
Regs 428 1 Package 31.50
SANCHEZ Tony Sanchez, LTD
Repair tail gate rod 383.00

SCHOOL  Treasurer, Board of Education
September School Tax 962,984.00

SEL Lavery, Selvaggi, Abromitis &

Orchards - 181 255.00

1st -2nd Qtr LUB Retainer 2,400.00

Pub 199 60.00
T 2150

TAYLORL Taylor Communicatiens, INC

New Uniformed Traffic Tickets 438.00

Special Form of Complaints 823.00

Special Form of Complaints 385.00
T L646.00

TREAD  Treadstone Risk Management,LLC
Ind Quarter Risk Mgmt Fees 2,500.00

US BANK US Bank Cust for PC 8 LLC

TSC# 19-00016 BLK 96 Lot 18 2,379.70

TScé 19-00016 BLK 96 Lot 18 47.59
TSc# 19-00016 BLK 96 Lot 18 751,99
Tsc# 19-00016 BLK 96 Lot 18 3,993.73
TSC# 19-00016 BLK 96 Lot 18 62.00

7,235.01

T-14-56-860-270 Budget
6000268117 RPM Developement
1-01-20-120-212 Budget

Municipal Clerk office Supplies/Notices

1-01-26-290-422 Budget
Roads Vehicles' Maintenance
1-01-55-800-004 Budget
Local School Tax

T-14-56-877-001 Budget

6000286539 orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC

1-01-21-180-309 Budget
Land Use Board Legal
T-14-56-877-003 Budget
PUB 199

1-01-43-491-203 Budget
Court Expenses

1-01-43-491-203 Budget
court Expenses

1-01-43-491-203 Budget
court Expenses

1-01-23-215-202 Budget

Risk Manager For Workers' Compensation

1-01-55-900-001 Budget
Redemption of Third Party Liens
1-01-55-900-015 Budget
TTL 2% Redemption Penalty Fee
1-01-55-900-011 Budget
Interest Earned when Redeeming TTL'S
1-01-55-900-001 Budget
Redemption Of Third Party Liens
1-01-55-900-012 Budget
Recording Fees TTL Redemptions

4350
181

4350
B

4350
43

4350
19

4350
62
63
84

4350
15

16
iy

4350

4350
116

117
113
119
120

1

1

1

1

1

1
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Borough of Mt. ArTington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 15

Check # check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH
22524 09/07/21
21-00037 8

22525 09/07/21

21-00921 1
21-00921 2
21-00977 1

22526 09/07/21
21-00884 1

21-00986 1

22527 09/07/21
21-00952 1

22528 09/07/21

21-00579 3
2-01031 1
21-01031 2
2-01031 3
21-01031 4

20529 09/07/21

CURRENT FUND CASH Continued

USABLUE USABLUEBOOK
Locks 1,349.69 1-01-31-445-322 Budget
, Water Operating Needs And Supplies

WB MASON W.B. Mason Company, InC.

Ink 158.92 0-01-22-195-212 Budget
Construction office Supplies
Monitors 406.00 0-01-20-150-212 Budget
Tax Assessor 0ffice Supplies
office Supplies 284.81 1-01-20-130-212 Budget
' Finance office Supplies
849.73
WELD  weldon Quarry Company, LLC
Asphalt 412,93 1-01-26-290-436 Budget
Roads Hazmat Materials Related
Asphalt 738.13 1-01-26-290-436 Budget
Roads Hazmat Materials Related
1,151.06

WESTO01 West Chester Machinery And
Misc. Supplies 50.20 1-01-26-290-322 Budget
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies

WHARTON Borough Of Wharten

Animal Control Contract 1,589.75 T-12-56-850-002 Budget
Animal Control Expenditures/Licensing

Public Works Services -2nd Qtr 4,415.84 1-01-31-445-440 Budget
WATER -WHARTON INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

Public Works Services-2nd Qtr 4,415.84 1-01-31-455-442 Budget
SEWER UTILITY - WHARTON SHARED SERVICES

Public Works Services-2nd qtr 4,688.83 1-01-26-290-437 Budget
ROADS -WHARTON INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

Public Works Services-2nd Qtr 4,688.83 1-01-20-100-211 Budget
Administrative Staff Expenses

19,799.09

WITMER Witmer Public Safety Group Inc

21-00830 1 SCBA Flowtest and Inspection 1,780.00 1-01-25-255-322 Budget
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies

checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 84 1 1,367,427.15 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 84 1 1,367,427.15 0.00

WIRES wires
81621 08/04/21 COUNTY County Of Morris

21-00948 1 3rd Quarter County Taxes 544,709.67 1-01-55-900-005 Budget

County Tax And Open Space

4350
1 1
4350
2 1
4 1
m 1
4350
5 1
mm 1
4350
64 1
4350
n 1
145 1
46 1
“w 1
1w 1
4350
2 1
4327
1 1
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08:59 AM Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
WIRES wires Continued
81621 county of Morris Continued
21-00948 2 3rd Qtr Gpen Space Tax 16,186.23 1-01-55-900-005 Budget 2 1
County Tax And Open Space
560,895.90
80621 08/12/21 BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll 4335
21-00989 1 8/6/21 Payroll 2,180.96 1-01-20-100-100 Budget 1 1
Administrative Regular Payroll
21-00989 2 8/6/21 Payroll 4,717.06 1-01-20-120-100 Budget 2 1
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll
21-00989 3 8/6/21 Payroll 2,555.38 1-01-20-145-100 Budget 3 1
Tax Collector Regular Payroll
21-00989 4 8/6/21 payroll 1,124.71 1-01-20-150-100 Budget |
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll
21-00989 5 8/6/21 Payroll 442,31 1-01-21-180-100 Budget 5 1
Land Use Board Payroll
21-00989 6 8/6/21 Payroll 1,126.69 1-01-22-195-100 Budget 6 1
Construction Payroll
21-00989 7 8/6/21 Payroll 1,201.27 1-01-22-200-100 Budget 7 1
Zoning Payroll
21-00989 8 8/6/21 Payroll 63,622.37 1-01-25-240-100 Budget § 1
Police Regular Payroll
21-00989 9 8/6/21 payroll : 4,177.41 1-01-25-240-101 Budget 9 1
Police Overtime Payroll
21-00989 10 8/6/21 payroll 332.79 1-01-26-290-100 Budget 10 1
Roads Regular Payroll
21-00989 11 8/6/21 Payroll 5,267.45 1-01-26-290-100 Budget 1m 1
Roads Regular Payroll -
21-00989 12 8/6/21 Payroll 1,044.64 1-01-26-305-100 Budget n 1
Garbage Regular Payroll
21-00989 13 8/6/21 payroll 1,032.31 1-01-26-310-100 Budget 3 1
. Building & Grounds Payroll
21-00989 14 8/6/21 payroll 151.63 1-01-27-330-120 Budget U 1
Board of Health Salary :
21-00989 15 8/6/21 Payroll . 13511 1-01-27-340-120 Budget 15 1
Animal Control Salary
21-00989 16 8/6/21 Payroll 1,121.40 1-01-27-360-100 Budget 16 1
Recreation Secretary Salary & Wage
21-00989 17 8/6/21 Payroll 1,451.54 1-01-27-361-101 Budget 71
Dial-A-Ride Salary
21-00989 18 8/6/21 Payroll 7,057.57 1-01-29-390-100 Budget 18 1
Library Salary & Wages
21-00989- 19 8/6/21 payroll 539.90 1-01-29-390-416 Budget 19 1
v Library FICA
21-00989 20 8/6/21 Payroll 6,081.54 1-01-31-455-100 Budget 20 1
Sewer S/
21-00989 21 8/6/21 payroll 311.65 1-01-32-467-100 Budget 1 1
: Recycling Payroll '
21-00989 22 8/6/21 payroll 6,692.31 1-01-43-491-101 Budget 2 1
Joint Court Salary/Wage
21-00989 23 8/6/21 Payroll 112,43 1-01-36-473-200 Budget 3 1

DCRP General



September 3, 2021 Borough of Mt. Arlington
08:59 AM . check Register By Check Date

Page No: 17

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
WIRES wires Continued
80621 Boro Of Mt. Arlingten Payroll Continued

21-00989 24 8/6/21 payroll 79.91 1-01-26-305-217 Budget ¥ 1
Garbage FICA

21-00989 25 8/6/21 payroll 417.15 1-01-31-445-217 Budget 5 1
Water FICA

21-00989 26 8/6/21 payroll 480.54 1-01-31-455-217 Budget 26 1
Sewer FICA

21-00989 27 8/6/21 payroll 7,893.82 1-01-36-472-200 Budget u 1
FICA General

21-00989 28 8/6/21 payroll 5,434.96 1-01-31-445-100 Budget 8 1
Water Straight Time S/

21-00989 29 8/6/21 Payroll 774.60 1-01-43-495-100 Budget 9 1
Public Defender Salaries and Wages

21-00989 30 8/6/21 payroll 1,167.31 1-01-27-360-101 Budget 30 1
Recreation Lifeguards' Salaries/Wages

21-00989 31 8/6/21 Payroll 1,827.50 1-01-25-240-101 Budget 11
Police Overtime Payroll

21-00989 32 8/6/21 Payroll 1,487.50 T-13-56-871-088 Budget R 1
RIVERVIEW

21-00989 33 8/6/21 Payroll 1,232.50 T-13-56-871-062 Budget B 1
JCPEL

21-00989 34 8/6/21 Payroll 467.50 T-13-56-871-072 Budget ¥ 1
GRAY SUPPLY

21-00989 35 8/6/21 payroll 1,742.50 T-13-56-871-080 Budget I 1
VERIZON

21-00989 36 8/6/21 Payroll 1,020.00 T-13-56-871-093 Budget 3 1
MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

21-00989 37 8/6/21 payroll §95.00 1-01-25-240-101 Budget 71
Police Overtime Payroll

21-00989 38 8/6/21 Payroll 2,453.85 1-01-20-145-100 Budget ¥ 1

139,555.07

81521 08/15/21 NISHBP  NJ Health Benefits Program
21-00945 1 Health Benefits -F/T Employees 62,406.42 1-01-23-220-233

Fulltime Health Benefits

21-00945 2 Health Benefits - Retirees 20,461.02 1-01-23-220-313

Retirees' Health Benefits

82,867.44

82021 08/21/21 BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll
21-02079 1 8/20/21 payroll 2,381.48 1-01-20-100-100

Tax Collector Regular Payroll

Administrative Regular Payroll

21-01079 2 8/20/21 payroll 4,717.06 1-01-20-120-100

Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll

21-01079 3 8/20/21 payroll 2,655.38 1-01-20-145-100

Tax Collector Regular Payroll

21-01079 4 8/20/21 Payroll 1,324.71 1-01-20-150-100

Tax Assessor Regular Payroll

21-02079 S 8/20/21 payroll 442,31 1-01-21-180-100
Land Use Board Payroll

4326
Budget 1 1
Budget 2 1

4349
Budget 7 1
Budget 2 1
Budget 3 1
Budget 4§ 1
Budget 5 1
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
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Page No: 18

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
_WIRES wires Continued
82021 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued
21-01079 6 8/20/21 payroll 1,326.69 1-01-22-195-100 Budget 6
Construction Payroll
2102079 7 8/20/21 payroll 1,301.27 1-01-22-200-100 Budget 7
Zoning Payroll
21-01079 8 8/20/21 Payroll 64,622.37 1-01-25-240-100 Budget 8
_ Police Regular Payroll
21-01079 10 8/20/21 Payroll 332.79 1-01-25-252-221 Budget 9
0.E.M. Payroll Services
21-01079 12 8/20/21 Payroll 1,144.64 1-01-26-305-100 Budget 10
Garbage Regular Payroll
21-01079 13 8/20/21 payroll 1,032.31 1-01-26-310-100 Budget 1
Building & Grounds Payroll
21-01079 14 8/20/21 Payroll 151,63 1-01-27-330-120 Budget 12
Board of Health Salary
21-01079 15 8/20/21 payroll 135,11 1-01-27-340-120 Budget 13
' Animal Control Salary
21-01079 17 8/20/21 Payroll 1,451.54 1-01-27-361-101 Budget 14
Dial-A-Ride Salary
21-01079 18 8/20/21 Payroll 7,057.57 1-01-29-390-100 Budget 15
Library Salary & Wages
21-01079 19 8/20/21 Payroll 539.90 1-01-29-390-416 Budget 16
Library FICA
21-01079 20 8/20/21 Payroll 6,081.54 1-01-31-455-100 Budget 7
' Sewer S/W
21-01079 21 8/20/21 Payroll 311.65 1-01-32-467-100 Budget 18
Recycling Payroll
21-01079 22 8/20/21 Payroll 7,192.31 1-01-43-491-101 Budget 19
Joint Court Salary/wage
21-01079 23 8/20/21 Payroll 112.43 1-01-36-473-200 Budget 20
‘ DCRP General
21-01079 24 8/20/21 payroll 79.91 1-01-26-305-217 Budget 21
Garbage FICA
21-01079 25 8/20/21 Payroll 417.15 1-01-31-445-217 Budget 2
Water FICA
21-01079 26 8/20/21 Payroll 480.54 1-01-31-455-217 Budget 3
Sewer FICA
21-01079 28 8/20/21 Payroll 5,434.96 1-01-31-445-100 Budget 24
' Water Straight Time S/W
21-01079 29 8/20/21 Payroll 774.60 1-01-43-495-100 Budget 25
Public Defender Salaries and Wages
21-01079 30 8/20/21 Payroll 1,667.00 1-01-27-360-101 Budget 26
Recreation Lifeguards' Salaries/Wages
21-01079 31 8/20/21 payroll 765.00 T-13-56-871-018 Budget 27
STONE WATER HOLDINGS, LLC
21-01079 32 8/20/21 payroll 2,465.00 T-13-56-871-054 Budget 28
NEARY EXCAVATING
21-01079 33 8/20/21 Payroll 1,190.00 T-13-56-871-072 Budget 29
, GRAY SUPPLY
21-01079 36 8/20/21 Payroll 2,557.50 1-01-20-130-100 Budget 30

Finance Regular Payroll
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Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
WIRES wires Continued
82021 Boro of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued :
21-01079 37 8/20/21 Payroll 423.76 1-01-31-445-101 Budget i1 1
Water Overtime S/W
21-01079 39 8/20/21 Payroll 1,785.00 T-13-56-871-088 Budget R 1
RIVERVIEW
21-01079 40 8/20/21 Payroll 6,535.00 - 1-01-25-240-101 Budget 31
Police Overtime Payroll
21-01079 41 8/20/21 Payroll 6,267.45 1-01-26-290-100 Budget M1
, Roads Regular Payroll
21-01079 42 8/20/21 payroll 1,451.54 1-01-27-360-100 Budget 5 01
Recreation Secretary Salary & Wage
21-01079 43 8/20/21 Payroll 8,272.30 1-01-36-472-200 Budget 36 1
FICA General
144,881.40
1062 08/30/21 B)S BJ'S wholesale Club, Inc. 4347
21-01025 1 smacks for Concession Stand 97.31 T-13-56-872-007 Budget 1 1
Recreation Concession Stand
90321 09/02/21 BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll 4348
21-01068 1 9/3/21 payroll 2,380.96 1-01-20-100-100 Budget 1 1
Administrative Regular Payroll
21-01068 2 9/3/21 payroll 4,717.06 1-01-20-120-100 Budget 2 1
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll '
21-01068 3 9/3/21 Payroll 2,555.38 1-01-20-145-100 Budget 3 1
Tax Collector Regular Payroll
21-01068 4 9/3/21 payroll 1,324.71 1-01-20-150-100 Budget 4 1
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll
21-01068 S 9/3/21 payroll 442,31 1-01-21-180-100 Budget 5 1
Land Use Board Payroll
21-01068 6 9/3/21 payroll 1,326.69 1-01-22-195-100 Budget 6 1
: Construction Payroll
21-01068 7 9/3/21 payroll 1,301.27 1-01-22-200-100 Budget 7 1
Zoning Payroll
21-01068 8 9/3/21 payroll 64,549.36 1-01-25-240-100 Budget 8§ 1
Police Regular Payroll :
21-01068 9 9/3/21 payroll 3,476.65 1-01-25-240-101 Budget 9 1
Police overtime Payroll
21-01068 10 9/3/21 payroll 332.79 1-01-25-252-221 Budget 10 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
21-01068 11 9/3/21 payroll 5,967.45 1-01-26-290-100 Budget 1n 1
Roads Regular Payroll
21-01068 12 9/3/21 payroll 1,144.64 1-01-26-305-100 Budget R 1
Garbage Regular Payroll
21-01068 13 9/3/21 Payroll 1,032.31 1-01-26-310-100 Budget B 1
. Building & Grounds Payroll
21-01068 14 9/3/21 Payroll 151.63 1-01-27-330-120 Budget 14 1
Board of Health Salary
21-01068 15 9/3/21 Payroll 135.11 1-01-27-340-120 Budget 15 1
Animal Control Salary
21-01068 16 9/3/21 Payroll 1,751.54 1-01-27-360-100 Budget 16 1

Recreation Secretary Salary & Wage
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check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
WIRES wires Continued
90321 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued
21-01068 17 9/3/21 payroll 1,451.54 1-01-27-361-101 Budget 7 1
Dial-A-Ride Salary
21-01068 18 9/3/21 Payroll 7,057.57 1-01-29-390-100 Budget B 1
Library Salary & Wages
21-01068 19 9/3/21 Payroll 539.90 1-01-29-390-416 Budget 19 1
Library FICA
21-01068 20 9/3/21 Payroll 6,081.54 1-01-31-455-100 Budget S0 1
‘ Sewer S/W
21-01068 21 9/3/21 payroll 311.65 1-01-32-467-100 Budget A 1
' Recycling Payroll
21-01068 22 9/3/21 Payroll 7,192.31 1-01-43-491-101 Budget 2 1
Joint Court Salary/Wage
21-01068 23 9/3/21 Payroll 110.35 1-01-36-473-200 Budget 3 1
DCRP General
21-01068 24 9/3/21 Payroll 79.91 1-01-26-305-217 Budget U 1
Garbage FICA
21-01068 25 9/3/21 payroll 417,15 1-01-31-445-217 " Budget 3 1
' Water FICA
21-01068 26 9/3/21 Payroll 480.54 1-01-31-455-217 Budget 26 1
Sewer FICA :
21-01068 27 9/3/21 Payroll 8,271.48 1-01-36-472-200 Budget 7 1
FICA General
21-01068 28 9/3/21 Payroll 5,434.96 1-01-31-445-100 Budget 28 1
Water Straight Time S/W
21-01068 29 9/3/21 payroll 774.60 1-01-43-495-100 Budget 9 1
Public Defender Salaries and Wages
21-01068 30 9/3/21 payroll 1,667.00 1-01-27-360-101 Budget 30 1
Recreation Lifequards' Salaries/Wages
21-01068 32 9/3/21 Payroll 1,190.00 T-13-56-871-056 Budget i1 1
NETCONG POLICE ROAD DUTY
21-01068 33 9/3/21 Payroll 255.00 T-13-56-871-098 Budget 2 1
MT ARLINGTON BOE
21-01068 34 9/3/21 Payroll 4,377.50 T-13-56-871-072 . Budget 3 1
GRAY SUPPLY
21-01068 35 9/3/21 Payroll 2,295.00 T-13-56-871-100 Budget 4 1
HENKLES
21-01068 36 9/3/21 payroll 850.00 T1-13-56-871-078 Budget I 1
TIMES SQUARE CHURCH
21-01068 39 9/3/21 Payroll 3,015.32 1-01-20-130-100 Budget 3 1
Finance Regular Payroll
21-01068 40 9/3/21 payroll 423.76 1-01-31-445-101 Budget 37 1
’ _ ater Overtime S/W
144,866.94
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 6 0 1,073,164.06 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: b 0 1,073,164.06 0.00
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check # check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

WIRES wires Continued
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void

checks: 90 1 2,440,591.21 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 90 1 2,440,591.21 0.00




September 3, 2021
08:59 AM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Date

page No: 22

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 0-01 11,042.68 0.00 0.00 11,042.68
Current Fund 1-01 2,315,201.53 0.00 0.00  2,315,201.53
Capital Account Cc-04 50,834.00 0.00 0.00 50,834.00
Grant. Fund 602 14,46 0.00 0.00 14.46
Animal Control T-12 1,619.75 0.00 0.00 1,619.75
Trust Other Accounts T-13 28,889.81 0.00 0.00 28,889.81
Escrow Cash Bonds T-14 32,988.98 0.00 0.00 32,988.98
Year Total: 63,498.54 0.00 0.00 63,498.54

Total of A1l Funds: 2,400,591 21 0.00 0.00 2,440,591.21



